
Name of Work : Renewal of Insurance of 10Nos. ACFTs.    AAI/NR/Technical/NIQ/2022/04 
                               

1 
 

      

 

AAI/NR/TECHNICAL/OS/ NIQ/2022/ 04 

     
 

 

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

 
 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION  

 

 For Renewal of Insurance of 10 No ACFTs. 

 

*************************************   
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
Issued by                          :  Asst.General Manager (Technical), 

            Room No.307, 

                                            O/O Regional Executive Director, 

                                            Airports Authority of India, Northern Region,  

                                            Operational Offices, Gurgaon Road, Rangpuri,          

                                            New Delhi-110037 

 

 



Name of Work : Renewal of Insurance of 10Nos. ACFTs.    AAI/NR/Technical/NIQ/2022/04 
                               

2 
 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
 

Renewal of General Conditions :-  

1. Item rate Sealed Quotation in the prescribed form is hereby invited on behalf of the 

Regional Executive Director, Airports Authority of India (AAI), Northern Region, New 

Delhi for Renewal of Insurance of AAI vehicles (Comprehensive Insurance)  as per 

enclosed details (Annexure-A ) from Nationalized Insurance Companies or Private  

Insurance Companies  having Valid License from IRDA . 

2. The complete NIQ document including details of Vehicles (Annexure-A) and Format for 

Price / offer Bid (Annexure-B) can be obtained through   E-Mail ; technr@aai.aero. The 

Quotation document can also be downloaded from the Website of Airports Authority of 

India www.aai.aero & www.airportsindia.org.in . The dully filled Quotation ( Price Bid / 

Offer in Prescribed format –Annexure-B)  in a sealed envelope subscribing on the top " 

Quotation for Renewal of Insurance of 10 No ACFTs "  shall be submitted upto1500 

hrs.on 13.07.2022 and will be opened on the same day at 1530 hrs. 

3. The quotation for Insurance offer shall remain open for acceptance for a period of 90 

(Ninety) Days from the date of opening of the quotation.   

4. The item wise / vehicle wise Insurance premium should be quoted in prescribed format for 

Price-bid (Annexure-B). As on date, NO claim have been claimed in respect of polices 

detailed in Annexure-A. The scanned copies of all policies, if required can be requested 

through e-mail; technr@aai.aero.   

5.  The Regional Executive Director, Airports Authority of India, Northern Region , New 

Delhi does not bind himself to accept lowest or any quotation and reserves to himself the 

right of accepting the whole or any part of the quotation. The firm shall be bound to 

perform the same at the rate quoted. 

6. Offers obtained on after prescribed time and date will not be considered.  

7.          AAI is not liable for any postal delay. 

8. Offers of  PSU insurance firm & Private Limited firms alone will be considered (Agent / 

Agency / Dealer offers will not be accepted). 

Requirements :-  Insurance firms other than PSU have to submit :-  

i)   Valid IRDA Registration copy.  

http://www.aai.aero/
http://www.airportsindia.org.in/
mailto:sgarhwal@aai.aero


Name of Work : Renewal of Insurance of 10Nos. ACFTs.    AAI/NR/Technical/NIQ/2022/04 
                               

3 
 

ii)  Address Proof with Contract No. 

iii) GST Registration No. and its copy. 

Non availability of valid document leads to rejection of offer. 

9.The ACFTs are positioned at various Airports which is mentioned in colums 1 of Annexures.  

COVERAGE REQUIRED AND TERMS, CNDITIONS 

1. These ACFTs to be insured under comprehensive Insurance Policy [ miscellaneous 

class] with coverage as mentioned below :-  

a) Overturning risk for vehicle under miscellaneous class D-IMT47. 

b) PA cover to the insured or named passengers-IMT15. 

c) PA cover for paid drivers, cleaners, conductors for all class of vehicle- IMT17 

d) PA cover for unnamed passengers other than insured and the paid driver & cleaner 

IMT16. 

e) Legal liability to paid driver and / or conductor and /or cleaner employed in 

connection with the operation of insured vehicle IMT-28. 

f) The IDV includes the vehicle / equipment and all Non-electrical, Electrical and 

Electronic accessories fitted in the vehicle / equipment. 

2. Period of premium to be paid, calculated for specified period as mentioned in Annexure-

B. 

3. As the vehicles / equipment is driven / operated by departmental staff, the amount for PA 

cover for Owner Driver to be avoided unless it is mandatory. 

4. No Voluntary deduction is applicable. 

5. Special Discount under the corporate head may also be extended for renewal of policies. 

6. No insurance claims have been lodged till date on the existing policies for vehicles & 

equipments. 

7. No claim bonus (NCB) to be given as per applicability.  

8. Copy of Current insurance policy will be made available through e-mail on request. 

9. ACFTs are not registered and hance No RC is available. Insurance to be done under 

unregistred vehicle category with comprehensive coverage. 

10. Firm has to mention the Basic Premium (OD + TP), GST amount and total premium to be 

paid in the given format only. 



Name of Work : Renewal of Insurance of 10Nos. ACFTs.    AAI/NR/Technical/NIQ/2022/04 
                               

4 
 

11. Conditional offer will not be accepted. 

12. The successful Bidder will be decided by evaluation of lowest rate quoted for each 

vehicle / equipment.  

13. AAI reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotation without assigning any 

reason. 

14. Firms should not quote for plant and machinery catigary for these ACFTs Such offers will 

be rejected. 

15. Being a fire fighting vehicle, ACFTs to be taken to near by area outside Airport premises. 

Hence limited premises use need not to be  considered.  As ACFT to be taken to other 

Airports, transit / City Side Insurance for ACFTs to be provided. 

16. Clarification if any can be oblaired :-  

1. e mail; technr@aai.aero  

2. Phone No. 011-25656069 

17. Document to be subitted in sealed envolop :-  

1. Signed document pages 1 to 6. 

2. Annexure-B Price Bid / Commercial Bid. 

3. Documents as per point 8 of General Conditions for Private Limited Firms. 

18. Vehicle identification number to be mentioned at vehicle registration number colum of 

Insurance policy, which is mentioned in colums "2" of Annexure-B. 

19. Item / Vehicle wise lowest rate of premium to be paid for renewal of insurance shall be 

the criteria for selection of offer.  

20. Firms can quote the insurance premium to be paid for specific / all Vehicles. 

 

 

 

 

Asst.General Manager (Technical), 

Airports Authority of India, Northern Region, 

 

 



Name of Work : Renewal of Insurance of 10Nos. ACFTs.    AAI/NR/Technical/NIQ/2022/04 
                               

5 
 

Details of Existing Insurance Policy of vehicle                                             Annexure-A 
 

S.No. Veh.Reg.No. Make Year 

Vehicle 
Cubic 
Capacity 

Vehicle 
Seating 
Capacity 

IDV Value 
Rs. 

No 
Claim 
Bonus % 

Present 
Insurance Co. Policy No. 

Priod of 
Insurance 
upto 

1 

Rosenbauer (ACFT) 
Engine No. 201612 
6907 Chasis No. 
VA96NJ 681KLR 
B1141 at  
Safdarjung Airport 

Rosenbauer 

Buffalo (ACFT)  

 2020 
7000 6+1 

37079172 

0 
National 

Insurance co. 
6401033121100028
27 04.08.2022 

2 

Rosenbauer (ACFT) 
Engine No. 201612 
6374 
Chasis No. VA96NJ 
688KLR B1136 at 
Varanasi Airport 

Rosenbauer 

Buffalo (ACFT)  

 2020 
7000 6+1 

37079172 

0 
National 

Insurance co. 
6401033121100028
28 04.08.2022 

3 

Rosenbauer (ACFT) 
Engine No. 201612 
8279 Chasis No. 
VA96NJ 684KLR 
B1134 at Khajuraho 
Airport 

Rosenbauer 

Buffalo (ACFT)  

 2020 
7000 6+1 

37079172 

0 
National 

Insurance co. 
6401033121100028
29 04.08.2022 

4 

Rosenbauer (ACFT) 
Engine No. 201612 
6244 Chasis No. 
VA96NJ 681KLR 
B1138 at Pantnagar 
Airport 

Rosenbauer 

Buffalo (ACFT)  

 2020 
7000 6+1 

37079172 

0 
National 

Insurance co. 
6401033121100028
30 04.08.2022 

5 

Rosenbauer (ACFT) 
Engine No. 201612 
9135 Chasis No. 
VA96NJ 684KLR 
B1151at Kanpur 
Airport 

Rosenbauer 

Buffalo (ACFT)  

 2020 
7000 6+1 

37079172 

0 
National 

Insurance co. 
6401033121100028
31 04.08.2022 



Name of Work : Renewal of Insurance of 10Nos. ACFTs.    AAI/NR/Technical/NIQ/2022/04 
                               

6 
 

6 

Rosenbauer (ACFT) 
Engine No. 201612 
6617 Chasis No. 
VA96NJ 689KLR 
B1145 at Kanpur 
Airport 

Rosenbauer  

Buffalo (ACFT)  

 2020 
7000 6+1 

37079172 

0 
National 

Insurance co. 
6401033121100028
32 04.08.2022 

7 

Rosenbauer (ACFT) 
Engine No. 201612 
7813  Chasis No. 
VA96NJ689KLRB1131 
at Kishangarh Airport 

Rosenbauer  

Buffalo (ACFT)  

 2020 
7000 6+1 

37079172 

0 
National 

Insurance co. 
6401033121100028
33 04.08.2022 

8 

Rosenbauer (ACFT) 
Engine No. 201612 
7366 Chasis No. 
VA96NJ685KLRB1143 
at Shimla Airport 

Rosenbauer  

Buffalo (ACFT)  

 2020 
7000 6+1 

37079172 

0 
National 

Insurance co. 
6401033121100028
34 04.08.2022 

9 

Agni Vijay (ACFT) CFT-

0068, Engine No. 

002019 Chasis No. 

039569 at Kota 

Airport T-815 Tatra 2006  1600 4+1 

3870000 

50% 
National 

Insurance Co. 
1631043121100017
95 30.09.2022 

10 

RJ-14-FA-9999  
NAFFCO (ACFT) 
Engine No. 006307 
Chasis No. F03540F 
 at Kushinagar Airport 

NAFFCO FZCO RIB 
(ACFT)  

 
2019 5675 7 +1  26983495 25 

Oriental 
InsuranceCo 

241100/31/2022/6
23 

14.06.2022 



Name of Work : Renewal of Insurance of 10Nos. ACFTs.    AAI/NR/Technical/NIQ/2022/04 
                               

7 
 

Annexure-B 

Price-Bid / Commercial Bid 

(To be submitted in prescribed format only & please refer NIQ Para 4 ) 

We offer our rate for renewal of Comprehunsive package policy of insurance of following of  AAI vehicle as per IRDA norms including NO 

Claim Bonus : -  

Sl.No. Regn. No. of Vehicle 
Make/Type of 

Vehicle 
Year  

Insurance 
required  

IDV in Rs. Comprehensive 
Insurance Premium 
for one Year (Rs.) 

GST %  
(Rs.) 

 

Total (Rs.) 

1 

RBB-2044 
Rosenbauer (ACFT) 
Engine No. 201612 
6907 Chasis No. 
VA96NJ 681KLR 

B1141 at  
Safdarjung Airport 

Rosenbauer 

Buffalo (ACFT)  

 2020 

From 
05.08.2021 

to 
04.08.2022 

33400000 

   

2 

RBB-2031 
Rosenbauer (ACFT) 
Engine No. 201612 
6374 
Chasis No. VA96NJ 

688KLR B1136 at 
Azamgarh Airport 

Rosenbauer 

Buffalo (ACFT)  

 2020 

From 
05.08.2021 

to 
04.08.2022 

33400000 

   

3 

RBB-2028 
Rosenbauer (ACFT) 
Engine No. 201612 

8279 Chasis No. 
VA96NJ 684KLR 
B1134 at Khajuraho 
Airport 

Rosenbauer 

Buffalo (ACFT)  

 2020 

From 
05.08.2021 

to 
04.08.2022 

33400000 

   

4 

RBB-2033 
Rosenbauer (ACFT) 
Engine No. 201612 Rosenbauer 

2020 

From 
05.08.2021 

to 

33400000 
   



Name of Work : Renewal of Insurance of 10Nos. ACFTs.    AAI/NR/Technical/NIQ/2022/04 
                               

8 
 

6244 Chasis No. 
VA96NJ 681KLR 
B1138 at Pantnagar 
Airport 

Buffalo (ACFT)  

 

04.08.2022 

5 

RBB-2048 
Rosenbauer (ACFT) 
Engine No. 201612 

9135 Chasis No. 
VA96NJ 684KLR 

B1151at Kanpur 
Airport 

Rosenbauer 

Buffalo (ACFT)  

 2020 

From 
05.08.2021 

to 
04.08.2022 

33400000 

   

6 

RBB-2045 
Rosenbauer (ACFT) 
Engine No. 201612 
6617 Chasis No. 
VA96NJ 689KLR 

B1145 at Kanpur 
Airport 

Rosenbauer  

Buffalo (ACFT)  

 2020 

From 
05.08.2021 

to 
04.08.2022 

33400000 

   

7 

RBB-2024 
Rosenbauer (ACFT) 
Engine No. 201612 

7813  Chasis No. 
VA96NJ689KLRB11

31 at Kishangarh 
Airport 

Rosenbauer  

Buffalo (ACFT)  

 2020 

From 
05.08.2021 

to 
04.08.2022 

33400000 

   

8 

RBB-2038 
Rosenbauer (ACFT) 
Engine No. 201612 

7366 Chasis No. 
VA96NJ685KLRB11
43 at Shimla Airport 

Rosenbauer  

Buffalo (ACFT)  

 2020 

From 
05.08.2021 

to 
04.08.2022 

33400000 

   

9 

CFT-0068,  

Agni Vijay (ACFT) 

Engine No. 002019 

Chasis No. 039569 at 
T-815 Tatra 2006 

From 
01.10.2021 

to 
30.09.2022 

3500000 

   



Name of Work : Renewal of Insurance of 10Nos. ACFTs.    AAI/NR/Technical/NIQ/2022/04 
                               

9 
 

Kota Airport 

10 

RJ-14-FA-9999  
NAFFCO (ACFT) 
Engine No. 006307 

Chasis No. F03540F 
 at Kushinagar Airport 

NAFFCO  FZCO RIB 2019 One Year 24300000   

 

 

Note : Insurance coverage (Comprehensive and transit) included in the above quoted premium to be paid. 

 

 

    (Signature) 

 1.Name & Designation of Authorized Signatory :________________________ 
                                                                              2. Name & address of company/Branch:   _____________________________ 

                                                                        3. Telephone No. of branch Manager/Contact person :___________________ 
                                                                        4. E-mail address of the branch Manager/Contact person :________________ 

 
 

 
 

Stamp of Insurance Agency 

Date :____________ 

1. Item / Vehicle wise lowest rate of premium to be paid for renewal of insurance shall be the criteria for selection of offer.  

2. Firms can quote the insurance premium to be paid for specific / all Vehicles. 

 


	NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION
	12. The successful Bidder will be decided by evaluation of lowest rate quoted for each vehicle / equipment.

